ORDINANCE NO.

89 - 11AMENDING KENDALL COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, Kendall County Board did petition the Zoning Board of Appeals of Kendall County for a public hearing in the manner required by law and the ordinances of Kendall County, Illinois for a proposed amendment to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance adopted January 16, 1940; and

WHEREAS, said Zoning Board of Appeals did thereupon publish notice of a hearing on said proposed amendment to said Zoning Ordinance as provided by the Statutes of the State of Illinois, and did then hold a public hearing on said proposed amendment on the 3rd day of March, 1989, A.D., in the Kendall County Board Room, and at the conclusion of said hearing said Zoning Board of Appeals voted in favor of recommending to the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the petition be granted and the ordinance be amended in the manner required by law; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the following amendments to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance be approved and that the County Clerk be and she is hereby ordered and directed to change the zoning ordinance to show the change in the Zoning Ordinance:

To be added to Section 7.01-B:

1-547

V

- 37. Migrant Labor Camps, namely, one or more buildings, structures, tents, trailers, or vehicles or any combination thereof together with the land appertaining thereto established, operated, or maintained as living quarters for migrant workers or families containing migrant workers who are engaged in agricultural activities, subject to the following restrictions:
 - Shall be used in connection with a use permitted in this a. district;
 - Shall provide for adequately screened off-road parking for b. the occupants.

#8907

5 5 K

PASSED THIS 14th day of March, 1989.

AL & Contro

Chairman

P. Brader ATTEST:_ County Clerk

Kendall County Board